A0 L SOC/O_TECH

MITSUBISHI

=EIXHI HBmAH&2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B1006

5 K INDEX | Page
A # B & {I)i vArm bed!&lfs aceessofiosl] wrrrrormrremimmneet s essnneanesane ey 2
= & 3] & @) Arm bed & it's accessories ([} «o-rrrrrerrrarerarrmmearranrenenere e 4
D] #& P T H# B Sewing MEeGhANISM oo re=trorsres sttt bt s naa 6
[El X — Y 5 — T I $E 3 X-Y Table MEGHANISM +++rr+eerrastrrenaeartassmaeioniiontinseiontiimmesanssavinssiasseianison 8
4 W A B 8 (D Work holder mechanism (I) «reererreeeeermsssinniiiti e 10
5 # A B B @ Workholder mechanism () «orvvrrrrserisssrmniniremses 12
H % ] ) # H  Thread trimming MECRANISM -« wsrsserrerresimssienesinsst st 14
g B A # W (D) Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) «ooorrerrreessrm i 16
f A B 1 (I Presser bar lifting mechanism (I «==--svsreresseeemrernnesmmnanni e 18
T4 I = 4B M Wiper mechanism soeseeressssss s s 20
(VIR o X — Y & B #F Oil lubrication & X-Y detector mechanism ==««xsssseeseresssisinrrinecsnnesisnins 22
A 12 5] £ Cable Eampongl wrtmmiesiemeesamsenssssssemsenes sy sz essaee: 2l
[P o = . ik FE8 B TaBISIE BN srmrorrsrressssrsiasse s ssasan s sty snn sespsness e s s sas syt sy sy s 2
@ fF 1 | D B RO B st oy s s s T LS e E A s SO AR Ry e e S e e s SA 28
(Bl F 7 2 3 2 IS — U OPHON PAMS +erererrerrtrttmttrttrtstiiii s 30

1€ Fellloy IOM] - ORIGINAL

P-189 199510




(Al £HER
CONSTRUCTION

I EEER
Sewing machine head

F—7
Tabie & stand

AFNRRN (T 3)
Teaching panel (option)

!

TN s

Control. box

FHE—F
Main motor

eaygant

Fl  E—AEHAER =) IF—RXEEASaTESHIEE N,
F2 Fig. No. OBEEFELTORVWPBRIZBEEATERT AT LIEHEERE A, Setic TRV ELE T,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the mofor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI

LIMI SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be

supplied with the whole component .

T PLK-B1006




A{ARRA R (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

P EEETITER T At

PP RIS FESIEEIEES



e

Y

F]\.}f ggii ]0}\ AR % Description
B1 M90432038 7" 39{+A" & M4 X30 ------ Screw MAX30 rrerreiieiiiiiiiiin, X
B2 MBGOEQB30  Xu4% PLK-A ««--veverennnn Face plate ««roverviiiiiiiiiinn
B3 MA20A0584  FUb yhi '~ cocrrrianiinan Thread take-up cover -«---covevanen
B4 MOTGTO000 - 0 L vomncnis mebe wisiaisstosnaionsre RUBbEr: PIUE -+ +s v s tosscsssaesasoan
B5 MBGOA1339  WUAhn = «vevveriiiiiaian T T UG YA AT SRR S
B6 '  M91054004 7" 3%{FA" &Y MAXB «+vvrvs G WA B T A A S S a3
B7 NBGOEQTAD B4Rl = «xoinnie iviaprmnssaions HEO CBMEY~ o133 8 e e et s e RS
B8 MO1005035  WR34Y" MAXB «ovvveeensn R T R e S S
B9 M20859004  SW-PWJ% PHA 3V MIXEG <+« Screw MIXB «rreerrreriiaiiiiainans
B10 R B RebL 20 R SR P R PIUE vovnsassnsssnsnsesasssenmserss
B12  MSATPOS20  $4OUAYYT" +vvrevneananes O e T s E R kA R R S R S B
B13  MBBOEQGOO  FY7 fiN' = cocvveviovaannen TOD COVEE S R VAR IR S e
Bi4  M21076004  SW-PWJ% Pfa' 3/ M4x30 -- Screw MAX30 «cecrreraniiiiiina
BI5  MS14A1339 XAV —{4(R) +vcvrrnronnras XY eBVEr: (righ) eesagamsmin e
BI6  MBGOA2330  XHN ~{f (L) «vvvvreronenns Y=Y gover: TIett) - virainocodaiatie
B17 MI0436037 4584 MAXB -vrrrraeaan Sorew MAXE e aiianannnny
B18  H91053020 OyhITHUAMEY MAXE <v--- Sorew MAX6 rroreririiiiiiinaann
B20  M90906003  TMt33 9/64(40) 3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X 3.2 =xereveinnons
" B22 MBEOEG339  YYUE —hi —H34F cevereinnn Cylinder cover assy ««-eerrresrunes
B23  MSGIAGIET  IMH R vevvvevssvusiosonis B AR AR DA R DR e e s
B24  MSOTADI02 4N K revrrvenasunannnnns SRR AR S e
B25 91079004 77 39{3~A" %Y M4x16 «+--- Screw MAX 16 +vovsovrenrosissnasens
B26  M90909003  vAt5#y 9/64(40) X6 ----- Sorew 9/64(40) X6 ««xerrernanaiaenn
B27  M98084021 nyhs7Hyi& Ab M8X35 - ---- Screw MBX 35 «rvvraiciiiiiiiiiiia
B28  MBBOAOZS0 77 951 +esvvesssessssecnss s P T R Ry AL e e
B29 MSI0ATA56 A FUYE «vveiienannnanny Bearing =«rrevesvrnmnmnnenensieinny
B30  M90B23050 IH A¥ A A 8 cccveriininns Washer 8 ««rrrevrereiovnnnannnnaan
BOO1  MBGOEIT50 7 9Yal3fif sevvrvsvvananns [dler pulley »orvesisiiaiasasviin



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

SR (D

86

H\ﬁm( 82)

&
s

(5,




4
gl

[ 4
gy

ig Ga—F uE
l;l(f gﬁ:ﬁi Noh A" B Description dot.
A eq,
C41  M90990002 £32%° MAXEB creevceneenes Screw MAXB +evvverravuicivasn )
C42  MG43A0181  APFUHf severrrovncnncnens Thread guide «-resrevrvvevaians, 1
C43  M9T101046  YRIFYP =vevrvrnranrniens Thumb NUE =« e seeeserernianeraane. 1
C44  MF36A0245 IVA{N'F «rcvvvcnnenniann. Thread tension spring «+««eveees: 1
C45. WFIOA1955  FAGMH J wovsssrinannnanas Thread tension discs +««rerveress 2
C46  MF90ADS53  FAPUH G «vvvrvenevanan. -+ Thread tension stud ««-croreevess l
C47  MFOOAD1BY  {bFUF{ serverencniinenann Thread guide ««-vrrererrnecnanann. [
C48  MO1110002 t32Y° 11/64(40) X8 v+ ers Screw 11/64(40) X8 +vvvvevvencnne 2
049  MF36AT180 {FFuFq rormverecinnnanns Thread guide =t ererevavininincaas i
€50 M31605045  WRZRY =rerriiviriiiiianin Thumb nut corrrmrrenriiiiaiaia 1
C51 MT60A0B0Z  YTYR F rrererncnnnncianns Thumb nut engagement stopper -+« 1
C52  MNS2AT245 IDA{IN' 3 rrrevrrvracanana Tension spring «rrrreerrcieninnnns 1
C53  MMT1A0556  FI9/4 FAYL »vvvvvvvreenn. Thread tension releasing disc =+« |
C54  NF10A0555 FINA' F «orereneroinivanns Thread tension discs toorrerecees 2
€35  MFI10A0553 FIPUR 9 erevcecrrrnnran. Thread tension stud «««cecvvrenss 1
C56  MF10A0187 RN & «<rvvvravcacinnns Thread take-up spring =«ecececacs 1
€57  HWF10AOT09  7'9ya errrrvrvcnieeiniaans Thread tension regulator bushing 1
058  M9O0901002 54 9/64(40) X4 »-vvre-- Screw 9/64(40) X4 reoorrerrreneans i
€59  M90204060 E'Y secvccvcccciiiiininn Thread tension releasing pin +++- 1
C60  MF70ATIB0  {PTFutd ovvvevrcncccaiin. Thread guide r»rerererneeens seeae
C61  MFIOAOIBI  ARIUF{ «evvvrrmnsesnncans Thread guide ««««eoreerroonneran i
€63  MI060S010 #3537 2/32(56) X 2.8 «««-+- Screw 2/32(56) X2.8 ««sevevaneens ?
€64  MBEOAGATO AN Y44 «rvrrrrnnnnnns es+ Slide plate «cesersrraiciniiiaan. i
SIGEE MBOTAIATE AR swiev e v et b T Ty IR oS SO eSS s 1
066 - MSOBATIOE - AUAE et s s dnie Neadte plate ««sevsrsnnreerseseas i
C67 N90B04002 EF3Y° 1/8(44) X3.5 «rvvers Screw 1/8(44) X3.8 ««vvevcvununns 2
€68  MBO6OAOGOT  T74h —F MY{h «ovvvvvoans Mounting plate ««ecerv-rrnnnnan. 1
C69 T E G o R o e S e DR HinEe e i s i sidneneissnecs 1
€70  MO0806002 73 1/8(44) X6 «+vvvvren Screw 1/8(44) X6 ««cecvesvansnnss g
G71 MSOTAQ4TT  ZPUA" ceverrvnrennanaaany Holder plate +«eevrravesaneninan. i
C72  MSOIAGI60  FAH =} crvrasesmvnsacees Eye guard «reseesrveciniiiiianiia 1
€73  M91053020 QUINTFUAMARY MAXE «+--- SCrew M4X6 +=erveecsciiiaains cee
C74  MSU4ATIBO  ARFUFd ~cccvvienarunnnnn Thread guide =«cvccececcicaaan, EREN
C78 KREOEDDSD ~ i\ = Avswdas dranein i nnse LR S T e s i
c17 MBOOATE0T  PYYEAS cecrevnnmnennnannns Brachat snvsrsscaaans e aaals v i i
C78  WAO4AIS30 4 U9y 4D «vernvennennnn Driven shaft ««ecacvcaivaninnia, 1
G79 MAG4AZ2530 4 U¥EY ") v, Shaft «ssssisavanecancacaesansisen 1
80 MI0006063 YN WA h ciiieiiiiiiaaan, P e e e e R e AR R e e 1
€81  MA20ATS50 Ui\ = ~evecciciciacinnanas Lever trrerernrseciiiiiciicanianas 1
c82 MSTEAOZE0.  Jih »vvmmr v svsvons cae v B S R A A R 8 e A TR e 1
€83  MST4A05T2 WATHN 8 rovvcvvvsiciiana Helical spring reecvrversniaiaaas 1
€85  MOO601064 A7 Yuh b Y 6XEE +rvvvnns Spring pin 6X56 «ececceerirranen i
086  MAZ0A0476 A ~#  sreeececcveanann SDADEY v s s s s e 1
C87  MAZOADIO4 ARTFN AT srrmrorrsenavaces Mia ] e s 1
088 TLTER Y Y b R b A S R S TR e e e S e e 1
C89  MOI004067 IV UHE Y BXH S reveceeen Pifi 2 5X8 ceerrrrrrrvvrnnensas i
C90  MO1005067 IV WAL Y BXA' S «rvvvnvres Pin $2.5X12 rorrevcnicnaieanans 2
€92 MO1057020 OYAITHYEMEY M3IX4 -+ - Screw MIXA «cveiacedaacasnainces 4
C101  MM11A0245 IUA{A 4 »vevevs R Thread tension spring »r+rrsevses i
C10Z  MSI4A0553 FIUUE' ) rovcvvcraricnann. Thread tension stud =«-vvveveeens 1
C103  MFI0A0S55 FIPUH' F revvvvrvnncrnnnn, Thread tension discs +-=teveavees 2
C104 MMTITAO702 AW RTUFd sravnovnvennasans Spring guide «-++erercaciciccanas 1
C105  MO1602046 WIZFYP +rrrvrvrernrennnn, Thumb UL = ececeasartcaroennmnnas i
G106~ MOTSATATE  AA"=H= sravesonmncmnns oo SIBGRE < wvav kit ey 1
G107 NO0421050 S 3¥ ' h 4 4 -vvvvvvnnnn. Washer 4 «ecccvvcininianiiannn, 1
0802  MFOOEO550  4PFIPEYRIIAT ~rvvvevvrenn Pre-tension assy =«+rrtrrrvennanne 1
G903  MAT6EO210  FITEYFNIAT »vvvvvvnvnncn. Thread tension regulator assy -+ 1
0904  MST4E0180  FAUEYFHIAT rrrevverevanns Thread tension regulator assy --+ 1
C907  MB6OEQ190 API¥YIFIIAT «vvvvveanannn Bobbin winder ««sessverervrannnn, 1



D] £ s
SEWING MECHANISM

806

133 134 135 {14” 138 1259 150 13l9 41 10 152 150 142 137(]33)“25} 143 (1{” 144 161 ’ I l | I i ‘ l ’ -i——l—?
5
\ é




g

gt

Fig #&3—F 5 = ﬁﬁ
No. Parts No & B Description Q{:;
0121 M502A0128 YU DPX1T7-18 «-vveens Needie DPX 17 #18 ~«ovvvrenennnin. 1
D122 M90B15002 £33 1/8(44) X4.5 ------- Sorew 1/8(44) X4.5 «ccovviarinian i
BI23  MF2IDOIBT  AR7UH{  rreverreencenonn Thieat guida: o+ sk oo cetons onsirta 1
D124 MFOTADIBT  ARFUH «ovevvevcnvinnens TRENAN glie < ve s e eas arranans 1
3125 MSTOAT740  JIfb «vevvreiiiaaniiina.. PR S e e )
D128 MG30A0664 AU ASAYVE cooeeeiiann Needle bar bushing {lower) --«--+-- i
D127 MSOTAGBB0  AUE G -ovrvecmnrreaesenns Need e Bar «--reeecreesseriaeissns 1
D128 MSOTADG63  n& 2440 (9D) »ecvvvreans Needle bar bushing (upper) -------- 1
DI30  MO0990002 53" MAXE <wcvevovenn. SRS e 9
D131 MSOSEDB62  nUAH 4R 438T vvvevenenns Guide assy rrorreerriiiiiiiiiiL 1
DI32  MFIDAO325  AH3¥ roeevorrereonnsiecns Square block «eseresrerusacsnuaioss 1
D133 MO1221001 7% S¥EMAAY MEXT1Z «onne SCrew MEX 12 «vrevaeacesiunsinne. 1
0134 MO1B02006  L33% & PE «ovvcvvreans SCrew =«ovicaririiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaas 1
D135 MSOTADRBT 8595 resmmrenssnraossnons S e e e e 1
DI36  MO1606001  hA%Y 1/4(40) X6 «--vvnev- S50 T/AA0) X6 vm s sinis smmnin « 9
D137 MS1221001 b IS MBxd2 ------ Sorew MEX T2 vrecremrniannriieceras 1
D138 MEEHAOTAD I e nevesss renanes Fall dcciro s ke 3
D130 MF60AD232 999 HABRLY YHTAF «rovenns Drive shaft bushing assy (L) ------ i
0140 WEIOA03E0 5 s-ieiicisureinniiinas Collar =-reees e e 1
D141 M91602001 b4V 1/4(40) X4 -+ vovnne Screw 1/4(40) X4 «ocevcereiancnnnn 5
D142 MBOAOZ30  #7% § recovoricriciiaans Drive shaft «-cieevsvoes Srewas i 1
D143 FBOOEO234 779 GRRFRISET --veroiine Drive shaft bushing assy (M) ------ i
Di44 HSD1A0350 AREYRL <vvvemraveniain. Thread trimmer cam -+ ce>rresavnns i
p145 MBEOAZ406  tUf— c-oeriiieiiiiiiaan Detector bracket assy --r«c-veeesn i
DI46  MNJORDASE 5740 ~--onoeesrreinns Bat| bearing ~«-xr=rreeesoreasenses :
Di47 MB0330065  CH 3847 30 «--vvvmrinninn Retaining ring C—type 30 --rreeeers 1
0148 BMe3001650 {j“ i * ................... Washey =i vras i v i e i
D148 MFO1A0253 W VERIAT YUY e Wave washer --recesvonnarcrnrnansns i
. B1%0 MFOIAGATE  AA = B ~ccvvcnveeecnuinnn T T O SN PR e e o 1
DIEE  NSUINIBEZ — 770 - vrvorocamnns Bley e st .
Dis2 MO4006021  nUMITIARAY MAXE .- Soraw BAXEB = rivemessnaniems e 2
D183 HNT2A1694  Avn v F20 (91) ---o-- - Speed command disk F20 (up) - ---- i
D154 MFOTADATE  2A" % A --vcevvnceaiann, SHAGEr A =visimrsias anu it s St diad )
DIS5  WBGDAOSOA  AUYAN Y KIO (44) --ceee- Speed command disk K10 (down) ----- 1
DI56  M91520002  E53%° 15/64(28) X 12 ----- Sorew 15/64(28) X 12 ~reeeonrecnens 2
0157 MBEOEDGBZ 77 -YJ347 revevnvaiaicinns Pllley assy +=--vrrevsersaaianiiia. i
pisa MO3002050 84 ~--reecenrerainnian WoSher s s e e e s i
Disg M21068004 7 3943a" 3" M4xB ------. Screw BMAXEB rcecrrrrianiacaiiaaas i
Dist M31203002 £330 3/16(28) %15 +vever- Screw 3/16(28) X5 ~vcvercanuencnns 2
pi62 MBEOEOSS6  LMAWAY ce---rieaeenaaenn Connecting rod »+--s-vrrverorcaanns i
0163 MSOTAOB33 A8l --vvvcomrovenianennn Bushing --------vre-- e 1
D164  MO1224001  FAAY" MEXB --vvevevooeen Screw MEXE «eovvreermiiiiiiiaains 2
D165 BIIBOH0AE Hf —nrcrnas s i R T e T 1
DI66  M95004021  OYHITHUEMAAY MEXE - ooo Sorew MEX5 «ecoveeseceniannmnnannn 1
bie7 §S01A0508 LRV Sector gear - rceona- saeasaevaaans i
D168 MSOTADBYT 3P 9U f »evvvvvrivneenn Rock shaft «««---- Sveeesivss e e s 1
D169 MOBOO30I5S 330 4 Y94 MB - -cvvvevnnn T R S e 1
DIT0  MBBOEG4S2 Yy HRAl3f H34F «vovvvven Hook shaft bushing assy () ---+--- 1
o M9 1506001 bAY 15/64(28) X6 --v v ns Screw 15/64(28) XB «=-vvrvomrrraens )
D172 MIANE - i e BOTIRE e ss v s s 1
8173 M90802003 ALY 1/B(44) x4.5 ----- Screw 1/8(44) X4 5 -ccevevnanannin. 2
D174 T R U (SRR et e e e e 2
D175 MSOTAOSTZ  YWATEN 3 rocevvrvocnnnons BBEINE s s et v s 9
0176 MOOS02085  QUY) veevvmracnionanans Qring =rrscvrrrramcrrneanraniarans 2
Bi7? MSOTADTET AU cevviiaaiiiiiann, Ecoentric pin rooorreiarmiaaiii 2
DI78  MOIS50001 24 SHERARY MEXE oo oo SOFBR MEXE covecosssonnonneivioas 2
D178 MSOTADIZT UM T srecerrrcncinanen, Hook basket stopper rrecvvrecconnnn 1
DIB0  MSO9AOS50  ATAYIYRINZHF --ovvvevenn HooK retaingr »-«-ceerrrecannruras 2
BIBY MSAMBEH  E5fn = scrrenerans Hook driver ==+tecesseeesmneeicnns 1
D182  M95001021  GYASTHAEA BF MEX 16 -« -- Bolt MEX 16 =vvvvereecnmmnnecnnonsn 1
DIB3  MATOADIZ0  HAE T L rrvvorrecesnenes TEEEE S s R 1
D184 MSOTADG16  FhA YT ~-rvveeeniiinins Hook retainer «++-evevevreeccnnnaas i
pias PAIOAGIST AT v rveemncnas BObhin s s e e S s 1
DIBE  MSITADIZS  H B UF-R -veemcivrreconn. BbimGme o o 1
D187 M0853002 530" 1/8{40) x4 --------. Screw 1/8(40) X4 ---rvoverranann, 2
D188 MSOTAD329  AWARFUtf sevvvrerinienens Thread guide «+:-roc-smveciamnnian. 1
bigs MI000T060  A{IIE Y 4X 1B cevvrieanns S e L 1
0190 PEREAOTAT  onhh i e e e RS 1
D191 MBGOAOTAD  JIBb +vvvrveervosseneann. Bt oo 1
paos MSIAEO450 85§ »reomenneoresconans Hook Shaft assy ««-+-+eesemnnacsss 1
DIO6  MBOOET682 77 ~UJSAF ~voevvrvvrecnnn Biil ey B88Y ~omrrnssmusens e onscs 1
paoe MSOTECBB80  FUE UnPgRgT roveeernanes Thread take-up fever assy r+:---or- 1



X-Y 77— T IS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

202

220 <5)\

—{218) -

=

oo (211) 23 25 o

mé/mk

B
/@\

.

iaggg!

!




\ IW\“I'I'

i

9

Fig #&3I—F = = HE
No. Parts Ne o 5 Description g‘e“;
E201 MB6OAISTT ¥ AU 7 (f) +vrvrveeenicn R e e 1
E202  MG5036021 mYRATFYHE Ab MEX T35 ««««  Bolt MEXI35 «vvvrerrenvenenennonn. 1
E203  MO4005022 # 408 Bb MAXB «cvvvennnn Bolt M8 < cvreciaos s dea s 2
E204  M95042095 ATYE VN T-HHZHF cevvennns MOLOr GSSY «cvvovresrenmnnmansunens 1
E205  M94003021 mvhi7tysd Ah M4 12 -+ -« Bolt MAXT2 «-rrivenvneninniinnann, 8
E206  M95002020 BYASTHYEM4Y MSXE <o - SCreW MEXB =+ rosrereriersrssriinas 6
E2G7 94003017 #774V59b B3IXE -cvvennnn Balt B3 B vhnviibaivinesmeica o 4
E208  HMBGOAD390 YIR 9/ 4 wrrevreciicanin. Driving shaft(Y) «---vvrvvrinciann 1
E209  MO5035021 OYHATFY4E Ab M5%45 ----- Bolt M5X 45 <«rvvrerecesciaiiecans, 2
E210  MS4006017 #274Vhyh WMAX16 ------rt Bolt MAXI6 -»ovvrvvvvenviinniiiin, g
E211  M90550050 SH 34 H 35 rerereveereen Washer 5 ««-«oreivemmmenieiioiion. 7
E212  MO5001017  #77{YhIHMEX20 <+ vevvnns Bolt HEX 20 vxvesnmnveciniiosvnoan 4
E213  MBGOADBS0 YE-3-9'{ ---vvrrvonianae. Motor support(Y) --rrrererocnnan.. 1
E214 HBBOAD758 7 34yb (Y) «cvvvvrcnnnn Bracket (Y) --:-vrecercnciciniinnin i
E215  MOI1001075 A 7YY «vrervenrecccnncns Ball bearing --+++---- e e 8
E216  WB60A2682 4434 7 -y- (%) . Driving pulley -« ovviiiiiaiaain 1
EZ17  W94006021 myhi7Hy4biss” M4x6 -« - Sorew BAXE «-veveiiiiiiiiiiiin, 4
EZ18  MO0511085 E A 40496 «-cvevvevcecnn E-Type retaining ring 6 «-«-«xcre v 5
E218  MBOOAI454 %4  eeeaains Briving shaft +--cerererencenceunen 2
E220  MBGOA3682 #43v4" 7' -9- (V1) DEivoR ULy - ovoves s sin e i 9
F221 BO1400010 77 594#558Y° «-vvvrrrenanns Borpy v densaum ey e s sevat i sl i 2
E222 MSI14A0778 YA RMIHI --voovociiciann. Belt clamper (Y) «-vvvovreccnccnan 1
£223  BSURETEL Wil veeeiininin Belt holder (¥) ««vvereeseeriscnenn 1
E224  MBBOAI523 {30 A gb (V) ~cvevevn--. Timing belt (Y) --e-vrvccicancinna 1
E225 MBBOAI3S0 YR 9y h «recvvvrninnennn. Driving shaft (¥) «-rovvivninninn. 1
E226  HMOI002070 =77 9¥a «crrvrvernccanns Bearing «+o-cccvviiieiiiiiiiiiiina, 2
E227 MBBOAI425 Hraynw I R) ---oveenn Bracket (right) ««evvvevvivnvnian, 1
EZ28 MS14A4338 Yin 44 ool Cover plate () - ceveveneevoana., i
E225  W94008017 EI7{V7Yh M4X6 - vovvnnn Bolt BAXE «cooeeerrviinnnnnnanaan. 9
E230  MO5041095 AFYE U7 E—4H34F --ovenen Nator assy «~ r=vesmcrasnaenecnmens 1
E231 H314A5339 ’JI"— ------------------ Cder p]ate ....................... 2
E232 MBEOA2390 XAF OV H ceverciciiiianns Driving shaft (0 - isecersesieeeons 1
E233  HO5004017 £757499h B5X16 ~---<-oc- Bolt MEX16 -++veersssvasivaianenss 5
E234  H3100302Z 4 Ab M4X8 -«-ovvvrvienan Bolt M4XB ---vovvvnaniiniiiiiiiaa. 2
E235 MADGAGATT 2P (f) ---vvvieviveinens SEOBRBT LTS i s v v e s 4
E236  W94002017 4#774V4yh M4xB ------vnt. BolE MEXE covcavssronsrvonsnieroes 4
E237  NSOZA4477 ZFIN +oiovncesinsannnass BEODEBE s s o s 2
E238  M90432038 7 394$A %Y MAX30 - ---- Screw MAX30 - vvvioinanciiianaasan 2
F230  HOI003045 FYb 4 «vrcececnraeincnann Hob Qi oo i v 7
E240  MBGOAOSZZ #{3 9 A Bb () -vvvevievns Timing belt (X} «vovvvvnceecaann.. i
E241  WO5013021 my)7Fusk o M3X10 ----- BOtE IR0 i i arvnvrian g » 2
E242  HMBOOA09S7 XV 437{L-R -c-rvvvsinnnns Fixed race (X) ---rrorerovreiennia. 2
£243  MB6OAD778 A RMYI «--ovveviiiiiiona Belt clamper «--«svverienviiiiian. 1
E244  MBGOACGATE A —H— +cvevrennvnannnnns SPAGEE s resisas it daiaciatans s 1
E245  HMS14A097Z 0-3-h-% () - reeciiens Loller cage () «eevvrvvrcncccainn, 2
E246  MBGOATI957 XV 44F b2 sccevvvennn-. Moving race (X) -co-revvrencioaann i
E247  MBGOAZ857 YU 73T{L-R scrvceieinians Fixed race (Y) +--c-rnvveecnennn, 2
E248 MSHAI972 0-5-7-¥" (V) --vevvrennes Loller cage (Y) «ovrvcnrminviniias 2
E249  HST4A4S5T Y/ A4 -2 «ovvvvinninns Moving race(Y) --ovevovvveceeneanns 1
EQSO MS02A3477 AR cecsii i S-topper ........................... 2
E251  H30991002 E£53%° MAXT] covenvennes SOPAN corrrtrr e s e ey 2
E252  MB6OA1758 7 949k (K) «rvvcevcnnanns Bracket (0 -rrevrriniiiiiiniiii.. 1
E253  M95007021 OVAITHU%% Ab M5X40 - - Bolt MEXA0 ««+vvvveriecninnnaians, 1
E254 M91373045 YR M5 --vvoeviviraninnns HEME i e s 1
E255  MBBOAO40T Hmaiayn u(X) «--vrevvvenns Detector discs () «rrrereerecrennn 1
E256  MBBOA2601  #uiayn UMIWA{4 +ovvveenns Bracket «orirrriiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 2
EZ57 MBEOADAZS  Huiaym T (1) «eveveres Bracket (left) -+rvvvvvirrinaaanaa, 1
E258  MBBOAOST! S AUE'F () «vvevevnoeens G Rt e O e e N T T e 1
E259  M97321093 77 RRT9t Y0 E-4) ++---- Cable(motor) »««rreereseroeaanannns 1
E260  MB60AO620  #4HYAY97 FGC-8 «+-vvvve Nylon clip FGC-8 ++rereermerioan. 1
E261  M9O1056004  SW-PWJIPIA %/ M4x10 .- Screw MAXT0 =«rvvvrereniniiiann, 1



1 2 B4E (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

332 331
g&: xl - 306 305
e T ]
a0 WS = (302)
P~ : S 303 302 301
s % i

“s —)

26 323 (319) a3

10




T

T

. & % Description i%?
F301  HB6OADSOS YL/{F 44 rrrrercevecaaes Mounting plate «+--rroreerrenioiean 1
Fin? HM01118002 E535" srvernsvasiriiieson SoreW “crevrinaa i iiiaisanaa i e a
F303  W94001017  +754Vh9MMAXTO «ovvevvens BB NLAD i 6
F304  MBGOEDS19  F3fb 9Jb/{b 397 «vvvvens Solenoid actuator -« orcecviciao.s 1
F305  MO1109002  E34° 11/64(40) X7 +vovvos Soray 1LIBAHDYRT oio v rcsosssn :
FI06 MAIOADAS4 578 «vvrevecanvseinnionss BEAEE i artr e s i 1
E967 WMBIGORE Wi = <o iiveirivens o foVar e 1
F308  K94009021 Oya9714+4 Rb M4X5 - .ot Scraw MAXDE =rcvrrirrriiciiianii, 1
F300  WAIOADTZS  LAUM 3 »ocecnnncnacaiannn Srite s i 1
B0 MOOBIAGB0. B3 sronisrosrsrnminnonns T = 1
F31r  MBEOMBID Uyl i imvusvannaasiniiais e 1
E317 HAIOAEED Ui v vren s v ens e e i
F313  MOTI37015 b3/ 8%t - oionviiinnnnn Sorew 11/64(40) ««xvvvvveeeaasannn. 1
£ NHIERIB. £ i s s Pimisiei oo caveisiinisian i s s s 1
F315  HBBOA4DI0  Huh (0} -----vvvriviinen. L s 1
F216  MBOOAD352  H5= covverarocnrorroeenns Eaflar v i 1
F317 MBOOAZESA 5° ) »voiveviveccoseoeons - 1
F318  MBOOA3OIO Y () »vrrvvveorecoenn = = 5
F319  MBEOA23I0  Uuh (B) «--vvvvoriinienn- Ben ?
330 NOOSI00B0 E5 ~-ooeoirizisionsns = = = :
F321 WBOOAI257 £ UFHT «ovevevvecieencnns PIBRGIEE ~o1oomirsresrisinansans 1
E305 - NOOEOGRE B o evrin i niian Pl o i 1
F323 MOOL1BGBE SNAP B —-:rv--wvvivsivass Snap pin 5 +rercrcieiiiaiiiiiaian 8
F324  M94006021 OYRATHYhA% MAXE - -x- Sorew MAXE - oocomconeaniiiiiiinin 1
F333 M96001070 Y=77 992 «--vvvveinnnaass Bearing LM12-00 -« -cvcvvinnnnnn 1
F325  HMO0504065 EA $RST 4 -ooovovoeineen Snap ring 4 «oovisiemieeiiiiiiin 1
F326  MBBOAISTZ ATHN 3 - vvvvevivenans HoTICal SHEINE == onormsnssnans 2
F327 MS14A0416  Auyad{y ---vcrvevirnannns Rubber cushion +«cervracevaarennan. 1
F328  MBBOAD257  AHI{§ -----vvvveeneennn. Base pressure plate «v:-oceceocenns 1
F320  MBBOADBOZ  TOYR § «vvcvrevvomnennann Biidapin oo imiciia e 1
F330 MBBOAIZ52 $5= +rreveerrerecannarans ColIAE i i 1
F331  NO1382045  OYAFEYE -oeeveevirnenn - :
i

F332

M95008021

QyBY7TA4 A M5 X35

i1

Screw M5 x 35

......................



i2

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM I

SHFZEE D



.*_.-P

Fig

BHmaA—F

S
i

13

No. Parts No % & Description g
G340  MATOA0308  AHIB f --vvvvvrrnenannnns Work holder @rm «=«««vsevsnsenen- 3 1
G341 N94008017  £274Y79b MAXE +ovovvvncns Bolt M4XE vvvvvvccnineaiannnnias 2
G342  MBGOAO457  YafR Ay wrvrrvriiiiniainas G T S T B A R R R AR S e i
G343  NB6OA360T  MYPH{F <vvvverrncceranns. Slider mounting plate -+=vvverecns. 1
G344  M90002052 A AW B R ceeeninnanians Washar il e areidea i A S S e 1
G345  NMO1143015 L5297 5 U4 ~evenenvnennns (7 TR S SR A )
G346  MBBOAD266  FHILA = veeveveincnanans Pressure [eVer «««stsseeresesssenns )
G348 M99006063 YN YAy 4 «rerrreriireins PR «oenemnsommmninnninsniiie i, 2
G340  MO1055020 YAATHYMARY MAX4 «---- SCreW MAXA «nvvveesessnnneioanns 6
G350  M91139015 EFRY § 9% creevriieanins SCrew « reveeesriiiiiaiiiiiiiaaan. 4
G351 MBEOADOTO YUl vevvvsvsenrerannnnnns LK sononviimisisminmis s e m wiein o 4 mck sieioie 2
G352 MST4AZ010  Yuh «envvvcninnanannanans Lifbe o v s e a U8 e dioiaioiaiosinsisa g bs b 2
G353  MBOOAOSTZ  YARINW R «orvenecnaninaaas Helical spring «rtevevrvicivnennn. 2
G354  MO0943002  VAEFEY" +evevceriiiaenen Screw 9/64(40) X4 +rrevvrinneininnn 4
G355  MBEOAQ4TT  ARIA +vvrvrronnanneiias SEOPPBE. = s's s s ¥ b aah bum sididiminiala s s's s 2
G356  N99007063 4 VY3V g srevveciaiiaian G LR LR R R L R R SRR R RE RN 2
G357  MS14A6950 FHITH LA = weccreveinnns Pressure lever (right) s«ecocveevn [
G358 MS14A7950  AHITH LA = --eeeeienenns Pressure lever (left) =«:ecoeveeen. i
G359  MBGOADT29  ERYA R «ecvvrvncensnnenns AT TR REARL AR R RR AR ANER AN 1
G360  MAI0A0455 % A¥BIT «evvvreavinianiains Bhackes |- tlasilie s iy i o fidaatidak 1
G361  MST4A4454 4" rencencaneciiinaiann, SRatE\ L8 0  ALARAR AR A LV L L L b d 1
G362  M91002070 Y=F7 9¥a =-c-cevcviinnns Bearing LMI0=01 - utis s vyh s coiavaie 1
G363  MSOBAOB92 ¥ #9Hesy Yh'  ceeeseienns Bearing housing «««-«----esssessoes 1
G364  MI5002017  £IT4UTIMMEX 12 ~nvrvvnns Bolt MEX 12 +-vvrvnsneininannanans -. 7
G365  M90S11050 S # h & scovvvevvennnns Washer § tevccerverncnanananannan. 4
G366  MI5004017  £ITAIHIMMEX 16 v vvveeres BOLE MGG et b had v d v aduiale bt 9
G367  MB60A0307  AHITUF{ cvcecvevncveacns Work holder guide - -+--vccorrrnnen 1
(3368 MBBOAOTA2 7% <-cereneriinencnianans Plate +vrvermeeimiiianiniiiannaannnn 1
G360  MS14A5601 FHIMYFLE «ccevvvaninnnns Clamp foot ««crersrrersnsqmananeass 1
G370  M94007017  #77(Yryb MAXT2 +vrovenes Bolt MEX 12 «orvrvivencincniannnenas 2
G371 M94006017  #774Y79k MAX16 coveve-es Bolt MAXT6 »rrevvrorsnciencannanes 4
G372  MO0451050 # h 4 4 «cevvvrrnacinann Nashiar! fti bhbbdsdadddddaadbilisiss 2
G373 MBEOADI96  AF4 A{F rererrrvaranenans Work holder positioner «««-«-+=ver- 1
G374  M94009021  ayhI7HI4H A MEXS -vvve Bolt MAXSE ««vcrvarvnveannnincnranns 1
G375  MB60AOTOS AL «vvrevcvnnercvinnan, Work holder plate «+«seveverennrenn 1
G376  NBGOAQ272  AHU4 +eevrrvivaniiiannn, Feed plate -«-----vecenrisarinnenss 1
G378  M95003017  #774Yhybk MEXB -vcvvcvvr-. BOIR MEDEB I 3944 4 4o b dolefstotoioios nib st d s 2
G380 | | NBGOADAGA | 47 «diddiaus ilennniian an iy SRATE | dGaaiihantatn e a0 ganafainioh 1



GIRESIUE:
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

43}' 472 436 435

470 (412){413)(4143 '
4&5:;“;53%}’9 @ 429 431
; ' @_. £ 7

7\
(423){46} 467 478 1
418 410 411432413414 (4i8)

...?!'M e

"'-lM‘o,W'I'

459 458 488 &—-—-—-—453 452 443 442 440 439 {411)

14




e

T

Fig &f&3a3—F = = uE
Mo Parts Vo Ga & Descrintion .;{:;:
H401 MO1110002 SW-PUD 59{f~ 30" M4 x8 -- SOraW BARE s o i e 2
H402  MATOED746  JUAU7 A{YI33T «ovvvvvves Flexible wire assy +»roevveaiiinn, 1
HAOZ  MSODIAISTZ  YRTEN R ciaveiecvesiumonns Al EE e TTE e R e 1
HAOA  MSOIADSAR  BAU°0 soveesimiannionisis BHAFE ceerivaitr s e s 1
HA05  MO5003021  oupi7Hyibsey” MEx12 <o Bolt MEX12 rrrrrreccinaniriianies 1
A6 NSOTAIE52 35 creorionnpsnusaevsos Collar svuiviasssons nvsaasvs v 1
H407  MO5004021 OvhIFFub43 MEXE -+ o0 - Screw M5X5 +orvrrrriiiiciiiiiii, )
H408  MO1652020 myh)7is4bi3y” M6X35 - -- Screw MEX35 v, 1
HA09  MO1576045 OYRYFYL MG --occovvvvnns NUt M6 «--ovvevrnrii i, 1
H410  MSOIE0430  {MUHL o7 —934F vovveees Crank compiete <+« v verrrariain. 1
H411  M95003021 oyAITHy4& AMMSx12 ------ Bolt MEX 12 ~cvovrrvrrerecneinnainn, 6
H412 MO1003045  $9k M4 «--oiiviionaniaa. NUt M4 rovrvvieecinncnnesrinrasassy 4
H413 H50401053 NI H 24 ccovenennnan, Spring washer 4 ---ccvcccoviniiann.. 4
HA14  MI0450050 H A 34 covvvcveecinannnss Washer 4 ««ccvvovvriricnaniini, i 4
HAIS  MB6OE2519  B-8YJL/{F 4387 ~-vvvevees Rotary solencid assy »-roceeceennns i
H416  MSI4A3601 YU/ 4M MIA{E  --coverine. Solenoid mounting plate ---vovvenn 1
H417  NOTI01015 330 % U9411/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) »voovvvnvinnnainn. i
HA1B  MO0408037 SW-PHI'T24FA 3% MAXT2 ©  Screw MAXIZ «vveeosorriuaiiciannn. 3
HA20  WOT104045  +9H11/64(40) ~-svvvvvrer Not  $1/64040) ~ o= ovreninisans ;
H421  MSOIEO351 ALY 2997 «-vrvvvrivens Cam foliower asgy «-:---ovvvvnvicns i
H4Z2  MSOIEDOTS DY IR 4397 «-vverrareas Connecting link assy =r=osvvevrvnns i
H423 02074045 Fyb M5 - cocciiiiiiiaaa, NUL M5 «cccvccrvnmrrrinrnasssannson 2
H424  MSOBAOTOB W 3HH rvvverssorocneeeons = .. - 1
H4z8  MBOOEISI0  O-9Y-JL/{F 9337 +oevvenns Rotary solenoid assy ----cceeeeeens i
HAZ9  MAZ0ADB03  YL/4b RUYAE 4 ~oevvenenns Solenoid mounting plate -+  veeeee 1
HA30  MSOTAZ572  YAREN R -vvvveorrneeeans S 1
HA31  RAT0ADBODT  RUWHLR  -rrrerecnaricnin, Bragket -ccvccearrririrriirciaains 1
HA35  MOTT12002  £5%%° 11/64(40) X 12 ««««- Screw 11/64(40) X 12 «-vvvvveveeens 1
HA36 MSOHOZIR 97 cwr-iviriennvnnincines Crank «oceescrerrriniiiiiiiia, 1
HA37 ~ MESOAD3BT  ih & v omiivmenaavann Bracket ««---ir-iriiiiiiiiiiiaii, i
H438  MO5003021 OVAITHIYH ARNS X112 ------ Bolt M5X12 ~-vrvvveevinianainnnn.. i
H438 MO0501053 e a B3I ME ~c-veeneeenns Spring washer 5§ sorscesvrsrrennea i
HA40  MOO550050 3H 49 5 2 5 -vvvrrernencs BaShEr & - covsomoe st me amm e 1
HA41  MSOTAIZ02  SRAN 98T (1) «vevevesenes Knife driving crank «-:oooooeenenes 1
H442  MO1108045 Fyhbi1/64(40) «---vvr-vvns Nut 11/684(40) v oeveevveaniiniinin i
HA43  MSO1A2302  ARONHOF (2) +rvvrerranns Knife driving crank -«-eoreveesees 1
HA45  M90101017 & Rb & v9411/64(40) ----- Bolt 118800 +=osiaiesSroenesns 2
HA46  MOT108001  h43Y 11/64(40) X5.5 ««r-- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 -+ vrvveeceennn i
H447  MOT104045 +yMI1/6440) - o«covvvvnes Nut  11/64040) -« vvvvvenneninien. 1
HE NSHEADAEE ' oo ema e SHAfE < csssr ik o s on b v wis 1
H452  MSI4E1075 ayb Iub 9347 ----vveennes Connecting link assy +-orevreeeene. 1
H453  MOUTI01017 & by wud11/64(40) -+ v Screw 11/64(40) ~vv-vvvennnniiinn. 1
HA54  WAZ0AD382  JAHE WHF ceeereeieieeons Knife driving crank =«-cooomoemenn i
HAS5  M91Z14015  E33° 4 YU43/16(28) -« -« Sorew 3/16(28) <verrrriaieiiaiions 1
H4b6  WMSOTAD454 W ¥Ry ) --cvvveenncannn Shotlder pin - rrvrserisieiaans 1
H457 BAIOB2476 A —# 4239 «-veveininnnns Spager -----co - S i
H458  MG0513065 ER 4147 2.5 ~rvcvveens Snap ring 2.5 »r-rrrerrriiiiiiainn 1
H458  MO1129015 3375 o9311/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) - - evrvevcivcnnn, 1
HABOD  MOBD04DS2 F38' H 2 rovevivcincnirnas Wawe Washor 6§ i inisiiinianns 1
H461  MSO3BOB3B  4h JAA934F «--ovvenvnenns Movable knife assy ----cvcrrnviiens 1
H462  MO0906003 vAt53 9/64(40) x3.2 -+ -« Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 +rcrrrreerainis 2
HAG3  MST4A0B38  IF{AR vrvorerrrrnniecens Fiked Knite v v osvssiomrsnercson 1
H464  MOT127015 38074 yHud11/64(40) - - Screw 11/64040) - ccoviiicainainnns 1
H465  M90802002 539 1/8(44) XT -«vvvvnns Screw 1/8(44) X7 --c-rerevmrnecanns 2
HAGE  MSOBAIOIO  uh soevionrsinns svissssas BT SN i Sl I S B w 1
H467  MS14A2620  H4mUhYy7" NK-3N --rovnvee Nylon clip NK-3N «+ vrrevnvranenns 1
HA6O  M91222001 4% SHHHIES M5XE «vv--- S I e, 1
H470  MF3BA0750 779U «rvvvmvincnciinnnnn Mol dar =i e s 1
H471 MACBADBO0 T Aty ++-vvrrrrrrniiene Rubber plug -----vrrvrrinrriiianee, 1
H4T2  MNSOADTS0 77992 «-vvvvvcresemcnnnnn ISR Al e P T e B o 1



3 2 888 (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (T)




‘ml#'?

W

17

Fhlog %f,ifs *;Df\ & & Description ?&iﬁ
J501  M93220035 N3 1/2(28) X 43 »ovvn e Thumb screw 1/2(28) x43 ---evveinen i
J502  M93202047  Mpuaryh 1/2(28) ccccceees Ring nut 1/2(28) -rreoverccieeiennn 1
Jd503  MSO3A0703 TUub &™) «rrevreeneician.. Presser bar guide «--r-vrrrecicicas i
J504  MO0S51050 IH STMF A A 6 roreeernn BEsher 8 v e 4
J505- MSOAAIEIZ  URTin'h suesassvineaanins SBEIE 5 et b ke 1
J506  MGIOB0265 FHIF A5 % evvernrenrenns Presser bar holder = veocicesionsos 1
J507  WO1506001 Mgy 15/64(28) X6 »+veeee Screw 15/64(28) X6 «ecvevenmriiana |
J508  KFI0AGZ67 HIX 950 «vvveevevcienes Presser bar bushing »-rrevveveaeaes 1
4508 MBBOA2454 ' H tevviieiiananiiniinian SHaft srerrsrrrrseanincvcacnvnnvesns 1
J510  NSOZAD262  $HTR' 4 +voveiviossinvanas e T 1
J511  N90922002  E54F 9/64(40) X8 «vevee- Sorew 9/64(40) X8 ««covrverrraiinnn 1
J512  MV30AI256 FHI(@2) «ccvcveerrernnns Stepping foot (2) aveevrrrensien 1
J513  MOT058004 SW-PHYEY 33{FA 45 MAXE - Screw MAXE ««--vovvrrerireiiiinnn. 2
J514  WGI0A0TS4  TuRfh d «orvrveneeencens Guide plate «+ocermrorreiiaiieinn. i
Jd516  MG30BI1222  AhakS -cccerrrerincccnes Thread releasing cam -+--rreeeevees i
J516  MO0415060 {Pafdb’ y --ccereviiiiia. Thread refeasing pin = +--rroeroccee i
J517  MB1225015 3%y § w9+ 3/16(28) x5.5 Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 -+ -vvrreniinns i
- J518  MBEOE0252  HITH LN —A34F «ooeeeanes b daver v e 1
J519  MIOS11065 E A GMT 6 cvrrrveerinnns E-Type retaining ring 6 - -eoecoee 1
J520 MSIAAI0I0 W o vecesces i evne s Er ere P e e e o 1
J521  MOI002017 V" 9% AbS w93 11/64(40) Bolt 11/64(40) ~rerccecneciniiannns i
597 WSTARIEED. b s o T 1
J523  M95001021  OYRITHYHK Ah M5X 16 ---- Bolt MEXT6 «+vvvrrerrsreciannnnnn, i
J524  MBGOE3S19  O-9Y-YL/{F 4357 ~orvvcens Rotary solenoid assy -«-vreeeeveees 1
J525  M84006021 oOvhiTHyAbARY” B4X6 -+ -- Screw MEXH6 «rrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiaa, i
J526 MOOB0T1053 AW A A R B cecvnivnnnanss Spring washer 6 rrevravcnciaaann, 2
J527 MOI571045 9l MB »-rvvveraaansaaran Kt ME secsccvvcunmnresncacnncinnys 2
J528  MATOA3476 'A% ~-ovvrreciacianonn Washer ««eeooneoenriiiiiiiinienn, 2
J529  MBEOAGBZE ==L B’ =" crvvreecscnes RS :



SRR 2 4848 ()

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM )

18

iy
“r.'.um'r'.u"‘

it



Fig Bi@&a—F

b
Mgl

g

. T e & & Descrintion

K561  MSO3A6154  TUHA RU34F v orrvvveenns Spring guide assy «roceeeieeniton.

K562  MBi1Z210002 5% 3/16(28) X 10 =«v--- Screw 3/16(28) X108 «rrvrreviaciann. 2
K563  MS0301064 7Yyt y 3IXB -evvvvns Spring pin 3X8 reccrieeriiiiii o 1
K565  MSOSA0765 A RATUHH 4D -rerercnsens Bell crank guide «r«cvererrreeeeen i
K566  MGTOBOATT 30 +vvevervvrvcsncincenn. RS o e 1
K567  MOOS07063 HHIV ' §  vreveecvcieriannn Bell crank guide pin ~-r-vriverroves i
K568  MO1681015 33 % uyd 1/4(40) x12 Screw 1/4(40) X 12 rvvveevcinninnin, 1
K568 MGIOBOSTID  LobUly srevesvvrsvansvees gk s st il e o 1
K570  MSOZE0460 97 4347 --vrvecevnennnnes Foot |ifting rock shaft assy ------ 1
K571  MOI054004 SW-PWy7 394in &/ M4 x8 - Screw MAXE ---cvrcciciiiiii 4
K572  NOIBO2045 #9h «cvvvecersnennncnacus Hut orerrccceieiiiiiie i
K573  MO1BD1035 yv34y 8/32(28) %35 -+-+-- Adjusting screw «o-ovrrriiiiiccaens 1
K574 HMG30B12681  HHIFIHys 4 -coccvvr-nn Bracket -« -reeeicriiiiiiiiiiiinin 1
K575  WO4006021 avhiriydbisy’ M4x6 --.-- Screw BAXE «-cocrciiiii il 2
K576  WS1603003 vat3%y 1/4(40) x16 ----- Screw 1/4(40) X186 r-vcvevreinininnns i
K577 MSO7A0463 3 v ¥Wror s ------ Foot lifting crank (right) «-----+- 1
K578 MO0B24050 IH 3 h g -vrroreneeaces TS e A I SO S RS 1
K579  MO1551015 530 & s B6%24  ----- Screw M6x24 -+ .- erearieirecnens 1
K580  HNFGOADTO0 HUB{HA R <ecceverenraacns SPring reesrrrracaaiaaaaaias S i
K581 RO 3fk = eviiscradiocaaion Foll Somsiiae sttt e 1
K582 MG3VACTE0 AMMUY -crvrcvcrrrcnnseas Foot lifting eccentric »reovevvenss 1
K583  MOI606001 A3V 1/4(40) X6 -+-vv---- Screw 1/4(40) X6 «»vonivrcerccecan. 2
K584  MG30BO3B4 LuEyhy <c-croreernraniaen Crank rod «oovererririniiiiiiiinne, 1
K585  MOI572045 U #9h 6X0, 75 cevvvvvvnns Boput 6X0. 75 svcimvassanieninanae:
K586  MGIOBO763 A RHGu covvevrnncevrnnns Bell crank ~rrerrcevrnrsiincaacanns i
K587 WS1210002 53" 3/16(28) --------- = Screw 3/16(28) «renvveeniien eeanas 2
K588  MSO3A2572 WAVIN % »-revcicincananns CHELRE o s v ras s e i s 1
K588 MS02A2352 H13= ---vssvinancrsenanaes Goldar e vwsisinainiimE desisiiaa e E|
K590  MG30B0226  HI{AHYL  <-e-vevioinens Spring guide supporter -------ene- 1
K501  MG30A0B33 ¥ 397° % 394 488 - ovvven- Foot |ifting rock shaft bushing - 2
K592  M90325065 C #'4ki9 ¥ 93925 +---v0v C-type snap ring 25 -«+-rerrrnrresn 1

18



L) 71 /8—K48
WIPER MECHANISM

20

i



g

iy

* Gy =

i}lf ggii_;f = & Description i%;
1602  MO1058004  SW-PW7 53{FA &/ MAx6 --- Screw MAXE «vcoovieioiiaiii L 2
L604  MO1054004 SW-PWUE7" 394~ 3/ M4 X8 - Screw MEXB ----crmeviiiiiiniiia.n 5
L 605 MBE0A460]T MR v, Bracket ses s ranmmmm s snie e 1
L606  MB6OEAS19  B~4Y~YL/{F 4347 -+vrveens Rotary solenoid assy «««:rvvvernnin 1
L607 MSO318050 #4533 ««vvvvvrvriiian.s Washer 3 «vcovvvreniiiaiiiii i 2
L608  MO0307053 W AF 3 3 3 »orvecevacnnns SPFing Washer 3 tecrerrerrevniacnnn, 2
L603  MBOBTS045  F9b M3 rovevrvovcerninn. Nut M3 »ocemoemniniiiiiii, 2
L610  W90802003  ThEFAY 1/8(44) X 4.5 -+ Sorow 17844 XA 5 «oovvvnnsesonnss A
L611  MSOZE0083 b G44H34F «ovevnveernnen Wiper clank <« c-srercciieiinriinin. 1
L612  HMSO3EQ98T 940 =97 vvvivvaiininna, Wiper crank ««c--rorrorsiriarnennss 1
L6813  MBOOED9B2 940 -5 {434F --vveviecnnn Wiper bracket «rvreeceveniiiiiiain, i
£615 MSO3ATIS30 T{n —/ h cevvevareaironane Wihor Shafl crornneeos eus vessrinie i
L6168  M91057020 mvaiTHY4bAd)" MOX4 «-+ .- Screw M3X4 «cvocvevriiiiiiaiaiaans 1
1617  MSO3A39B0 T4A" = -vvvvvrvrieeiicinss e o 1
L618  MBEOEDZ270 #34 Sur{9FhasF covvevnnnn Halt switch assy «---vrrvececeann., i
1619  MB6OAOSIS 9N AHUh +vvveeiinannn BEEE ;
MBBOE3338 AW -9347 (7% 9% ««.v.-- Cover assy {(with buzzer) »ereccevces 1

1910

21



favl, X-YIRHiZRRR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (718){706) 713 730 (718) (730} (718)

721 (718) 722 (71B) 727 (303) i{ : ‘

738 741 742 744 743 752

753 754 755 756 (718}

22



Hema—F

."’Wm"

Vel

E‘f’ asieas & £ Description Aut.
M701T  MSTAADTAO IR +vvvvcescvaneeonces Eeihs e e
M702  MSOTAG796 A" -«re-cenvcncancanns Holdor o mrsein s pern o e b ets ey
M703 - SUSOTADTAD = JThE < s vovon mvsmammevons Eolf iassvesiin s e e
N704  MSTAAQ688 W AT +rrvvrrracancnniens T
W705- M AADTAS = % < aim it anada Bl S g e s s S e
M706  MO1058004  SW-PWUH7 59{FA 3V M4 %6 - Screw MAX6 -r-cvvreiriiiiiiiaiian
M707  MFOOA2780  #h4° covvrccaccisaissnnis Holdet e e e
M708  MO1107002 &54¥°11/64(40) 5.5 ----- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 ++-vvivviiinn.
M700  MSTAAD780 ARA = »vvvverereacncrnnns P e NS
K710 MSOTAI740  7I8F -+vrvvvvevnieiaaiaan. Felt rrrveeveennninccnnnrnrrnncsses
M71T MSHIARTAB: EF cororrsrvoncraenavs ame QL braid eevevntiasnnr e e
M712  MBBOAOBBB W' {7 +rvevecuccacearanes e e e
H713 MBGOAITBD  #R4 = »cvvvvevaniaininan, Hol far s St s ey s
M714  MBOOATBBB I {7 cevccvnccrnoronnnnn B0 e e rar R e R RS
M7i5 MBEOADI4R  £F «cvevcrcnnirarrroncaes Qil braid --r - rrerescacacacnannnn
TEREEET 0 peL Y USSR s HSllar o i e e T R
M718  HM910D4004 SW-PWYAY 3947 3/ M4 X8 - Screw MAX8 -t
NI1D  WEB0ADTAZ. 39 sccciivisiioiirsennes B e s s s e e 1
B720 MFI0A2740 7IRb ----ccvrrrrrncrninan e 1
N721  MBGDADTBO &9 = +vveervvaveicaninns Bidar S e e v v 1
722  WS14A1620  +4ou4Y97 NK~4N -----vcet Nylon clip NK—4N - +-cscrevscennsn 1
« M723 MSH4ADEB8 N 47 crrrereviiaiaciians Pipe rrereesraeiatiitiiniiiiaesaas 1
M724  MSI4ATI48 BE «ovcvevcnvnrnenoansss R e e 1
725  NSHAATBBE A {J vrvercsicsvasnives Pipe +recececianiirariiiieniiaians i
Y708 USTARTTES - F% s s n v eme s DL bl e v s e i
N727  MB6OA2780 #RF'  cccccciciiesseiienn Holder «csesrsrssnrasoonneaanens 1
M728  MS14A4620 H{ouhYy7” NK-8N --------- Nylon clip NK-8N ~--crorrrivcacana 1
730 MST4AO620  $400997" NK-SN =+ ecvetn Nylon clip NK=BN ««c-xevesrnnrrnns 4
M731  MS14A2620 H{Ou7Yy7 NK-GN -»vvvvves Nvion clip NK-3N ««cocvovrivineinns 1
N34 MSI4ATOBB 1 {7 oveovessnnisonces B
NI35  MSHAABIAR  EE «vcovocivncicoiiniia Oil braid «-rrrrrereniiiiaaiiinnn, 1
M736  NN1DADI135 77" 7%} KB-30 --+rrvevsee Uil golige »oreoviersoreranmacimsvnmne 2
M738  MSI4BIGB8 N 47 L=44 -veovvveenvess Pl s si e st i e e 1
M739  WMSI4B3688 W 47 (BT-EH ) ~veeensen BliE v e s fe R 1
M740  MS14B0148 ¥ (BV-b4'Y) -rvovevevcen Oil brajd re-coececcerianiainican i
W741  MST4A5688 N {7 AV §-3D) cvvvvnrs Pipe ot esacerearssiinisenerseccans 1
M742  MS14A6148 ¥ (V49 9-7I) «vvvvvnnnne Oil braid «-rororrerriaiicaiiiaas i
M743  MS14B2688 A {7 (h1-3F) cvevvcnias Pipe =oisiiainarcedaveisi e sk s a e 1
K744 MS14A9148 £F (B7:3%") cccvecrnnnnns 0il braid +-rrrrrrrrrerees RS i
NIEE  MSTAAIBIE N4 ririeieniiiessens fing ek s s e 1
W46 NSTEASIAR. 18 oevonrs s rvni ey il Brgid v s s e i
M747  MSI4A3780 #RR° -cceccrecciciiaiinn, Holder scccerrorinran e ieatacinsss i
M748  NFGOASTAD  JIRb «vovrvvvecoierecnns = 0 — .
M752 MSOJAB796 MAH -----rrvrracicccaoe R e e e 1
M753 MOOB61004  SW-PWy+7 7%~ 3/ M3Ix8 - Serew 3R virvieiaisiveneine 4
M754  MBOOADAOS  Huyadh «-eveeene ceveee Pebeptor +orcseiviisceimrrsesons 2
M755  M97316099 Auiamh-7 R (X) ccrreeens Detector cable (X) «--rvrvrrrranean 1
M756  MB6OAD40S  Auyayd 4 (X) »vvevvecenns Detector bracket (X) «--rvreeeeeen. 1
M757  M97317099  Audaddh-7"R () ««vvvvens Detector cabile (Y] ~-roorrcccoovenns 1
M758  MB6OAD638 3/ 43 --r-vvevreniiininn Holder plate «tovvrrrmvireiiiiiinn, 1
M759  MB6OA4339  Yhrulhaydhn = cceveiiiinns Detector cover (Y) -sceeevceceacenns 1
M760  MBGOAT408 Yy vays' { -v-vrrervveeens Detector bracket (Y) «:ecvvceerunse 1

23



Boimath
CABLE COMPONENT

805 806

24



\\“n‘\*

K

Fﬁf gﬁiigob s # Description e
: Reg.
NBO1  MB6OA4780 13-} 7 92 PG-13 «--v----- Bord Wolder = =i snevisviviinsin . 1
NB0Z  MB6OA37B0 13- 7 993 PGG v erevvees Cord holder <« -r-orerareriiessanins 9
NBO3  MBBOAS339 Pi UlIA = +evrerecacaninans BONBY - oA inaaa s i 1
NB04  MB60OA0366 Fvvw7 NA-407 «+vvvvvrenen Screw adapler -+corerirmeiiiiaiiaa, 4
N805  MBGOA2352 A~ -% NB-400 «----vvvovnes SPACEr trrrertarietiaitiiiiiiiiia 4
NB06  MO5003096 77 Hubn WH3IT crvrereenen Print circuit board ~-c-ccvvvevnnn. 1
NBOT ~ MBOOASE01  IAJARIYA(G ovoveverenns OO el i |
NB0B  MO1054004  SW-PWYET 59{f~ #/ M4 x§ - Screw BAXE v rrveniiiiiiiiiiinnn 7
NBOO  MO1057004  SW-PHYEY FU{FN 2/ MAX20  Screw MAX20 «ooeovvvesceeeranann 4
NBIG  M71725402 57" #(Zya-%") covvvrvvnnn CablolEnoolie] »ovvassiilinsissisns 1

25



F—FILEHE
TABLE & STAND

26



'I"'I'rrimd-":#

'x'rﬂm,'.""l

Fig HEFo—F

Description

No. Parts No Req.
Pi MBEOADSOS  Fudf «cocovvmmiiiiiiains Table top -cveovvrrrrrraccrcacnrain, i
p2 BBBOAGTIS B30 Y c-verrcccesscnrnns 1 SRS b S g R 1
P3 HEBDAROET " Ll o b o T e e Bl 2
P4 MO0406040  PY5EIRY 4.5X38 v:-- SCrew GA4.5X38 +vreevnriiineinn. 4
p5 BREGADZ68 4”{'15‘ ................... Caster ............................ 4
PGB0 MBEOEOI50  £4/(HIRF) ~vvvveennncennn EQEgEsy woosunsanniaeveis oe vt 1

27



HER

ACCESSORIES

28



Uil

Wit

= e

I*th %lﬁ:ﬁi N: L & Description i%?
a1 MBEOAGEED tUy »vevvviciciiieniane Hinge »+ovorriveniiiiiiniiinnianns 7
a2 M36009021  ohdTHyAk Ak M6X16 -+ --- Screw MEX 16 «oovrvrnviiciiiia.,. 4
Q3 HW96011021 DyhI7Fu4k At M6X50 ----- Sorew MEX50 «--ccovevnvaniiaiaiian. 4
04 M30630050 Fovad b g »orvevieveiia Flat washer ¢6.5X @ 18-1.2T +-+:-- 4
05  MOO0624053 A RH H A 6 revevrceicenen Saring Washer B - ioetsviinsinans 4
(6 MO15750458 b 6 +orvrrrn v Nut 6 «covvvvnnniciiiiiiiiiiiens 4
8 MS02A0128  3¥uny DPX 17 $18 «««vvv-- Needle DPX17 BI8 ++vcvvrvnninnreas 4
Qg MBGOAOFSY  J9Ra{¥F PLK-BFT-1 «-vvr» Foot switch PLK-BFT-1 -«rvvvvenenns 1
Q10 MST4A0787 K3 24RBh =crrovvrrvvrrnnns Film sheet +ovovcevciimiiiiiviiinn. i
Q11 MO0513065 EF 847 2.5 «vcvvvrvnens : Snap ring 2.5 «cccverriniiiiiiainn, 5
Q12 MSOIAI976 DubIk JLoF 4 -rovevvveeen Hexagonal wrench 4 -+-vovvevrvovnns 1
Q13  MFOIADST6 OYHHIF T § «vvvvveenens Hexagonal wrench 3 --«vovvvvvncnns 1
G14  WFO0ATO76 DOVHIR LU 2.5 «evccvnrns Hexagonal wrench 2.5 «vocvrecrccncns i
Gi5  MSICAGS76 mYhMN LuF 1.5 --vvvevens Hexagonal wrench 1.5 «+e-ovceecnens 1
Q16  NBOZAI608 ¥ 9y (a3)) --vroriiviian. Screw driver (small) -+eocevevvvrnns 1
Q17  KBOZAOBOB 2/ ¥9(F19) r-----emiiinn Screw driver (middle) «+rvoverennss i
Q18  NFOIADS65 JOb Fadbyy --veveveveens Speed command disk adjuster «------ i
G109  MMIDAI478 At WA 4 10XT4 oeveeen Spanner 10Xt =+s - isenenas duinais 1
Q20  MAIOADIZZ H'E'Y crerrvrsosenrceins BoBRER oores oo vocma e mivaes e 3
021  MSO3AD4TT T LU +rrvrevosaraanncenen TS e SR 1
Q27  WBBDABUSC  VAFLAZEGE 4F4RH eececo.. Floppy disc (system) +-svrerrrrrss 1
Q23  HBGOAISS0 7 4709k 4F 43F +-vvvvv-- Floppy disc (data) ««<-v+evssensnes 1
0724 MEG0ED778 AR = s i Belt cover =-cccceterransacecncians i
Q25  NFADEO193  {M974 4 93572 «-vvevveens Thread stand assy. -+ reovvvrennne 1
Q26 BOIDADT3E b i — rercnnnrnnnnnas Polyethylene cover «--rrorvesecean. i
027  WFIOADIED 77798 - roerrrnccnienn Oifer filled with oil «+-rvrrvenees 1
@28 MBEOADAIS & 93 h »ovvrvvirrenian. Rubber cushion - rrrrrmeccecananas &
Q29  MBEOEOIR1 77 39AH34F --cvvvsvvnsn- Tl T R e P e R i
33g NO0OOI043 397 b +eevvverraiciaaana Staple <cccrevrrariiceaciiiiiianeas 7
031 TTETT s T ) R S Thaih vl ey 1
G32  HMS10AG777 V A RBF M5l -vvvvvrvcennns V-beit M1 «ccovvvmmnniniiiiian, 1
Q14  WEIOACIE0 FTSE Y cvensmwnmisrnnes Qi roseroip o« —ediaaiarasunini 1
035  MO7310080 H-F R ~cececermecnrannnns o P R e RS L RN R e 1
Q36 MOT320099 ATk «ccvcreanrnnnaon s T T e MM S s 1
Q37 MOT31B088 A=k -vcccccercrniannaes I e M RS e i
(38  WFOOADBOB 20 ¥ (B {) «cvvreecennns Screw driver (large) ---cervreerecs 1
G39 ° MAIOAIBIS M7 HHL «vvvvieniciiinan, Head stay --r-vcrrerencnninnccrsans 1
G40  MSOBA27768 A RN = (§) «c-vvivninan Belt cover (8) -+rr-vrrcccceecninn. i
Q41 MBEOABEOT A" Rbhn =PUYH{ «cococennn BEaGhEL v e s 1
042 MOOG25050 I A % MB rorcocvveevinns Washer 6 iicncvciim s s aainess 3
G43  WNOO409041 NS A 5X20 eviveenn Wood screw 4. 5X20 ++rcoveereriinns 2
(44  [91059004 SW-PW7 3{iA & M4x12 - Sorew WEXID «-vovsisssvencivnnanss 2
G45  M51056004 SH-PWPIa &/ Mdx10 ---- Screw BAX 10 --cvvvvvrnvninian, 5
Q46  MBGOAIBST w4y (BWU45. 939 --ovvvn Clamp pad (Feed plate. small) ------ 2
047  HMB6OADGST A ¥dy (MWL 44 +vvvvnn Clamp pad (Feed plate. large) ---+ - 2
048 MBGOA36OT 'y (FHI.V29) «-vvvnee Clamp pad (Work holder. small) «---- 2
049 T MBEOA269T T YEY (FYL A ) ceoeeeen. Clamp pad (Work holder. large) ----- 2
(51 MBEOADZ201  44aBghfd orannscnncan, BT o s o e ey e S S 2
G52 MBBOAD420  3F{Y)°  dieveecniviaaiinn Tio, Boldar o veivinns assmiinie vt siea siniie 7
053 NOD30604T TENEY" s+ emenianviiviins R T 4



OPTION PARTS

R A7 g 8—

30



oy E3

Fig #&3a—F = = =
No. Parts No A & Description fat
RI MSO3AOTIOT A48 (9RE/3Y) B1.6 «-oo-- Needle piate(for fight) ¢1.6 -wee |
R2 MSO3A2101 A3 (RyE/3) 2.6 oot Needle plate(for heavy) ¢2.6 «---- 1
R3 MST17A1120  +hi" T(FYR/AY) revvevviens Shuttie hook (for heavy) +rovreevc.e. i
R4 MSO1A1616  +hh W¥I (Fye/3Y) «vvvvvv- Shuttle hook retainer (for heavy) -- i
RS MV30AI256  +HIYI(JRE/9) <vovvvvvnns Stepping foot (for 1ight) «««--s=+- 1
R6  MVASA0T06  5SHHT «ovvvvvrernnncansnn St Fook - e .
R7 MSO3A02568 +HiHI @3 -vvvrrerrenan. Stepping foot @3 ---crccvniiiiinan 1
R8  MSO3AI256 +ht¥T @2 - vevvvencinnns Stepping foot @$2 - -rrrrviviniiinn. i
RS WASSAD256 HHIHI @3 «oevvevenenne Stepping foot @3 ««crcrvrrerenis 1
RIO  MA3SAI256 $HHYT 2 «vovovvevreonns Stepping foot @2 +vrereecasecannn. i
R11  MSO4EI210 974 bFaubydr(93) +vvvvveeen Thread tension regulator «-v--vvevs {
R12  MB6OATIOS #HI/345 (M ) ------ »eore Work holder assy «-eeecvvaccinnnn. 1
R13  MBEOAIZ72Z 9O {) «ovvvvvnennn- Feed plate <+ -vor-mcormivnniianss i
R4 NFI0AIZ245  Tux4n 2 (7 U5ubavag) ----- Spring (for pretension) -rerreveeecs 1
RIS HN10A3245 10a{n 2(979{t729¢¥439) ---  Spring(for thread tensien regulator 1|
R16  MSO3ACI81  {F7{(B3) «evvvvvreinnns Thread guide assy -rcevcevsescenras i

31




i |
Siandard paris

( FeEAvaEle J

Comman parls

[ e )

| s
Standard parts

( HEB DS )

Common paris

BwmI— FOREEEX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

MBI HEERAB, XY, Z) A S,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,--X,Y,Z) should bs taken at

# mark.
— IV ER
Sewing machine parts
— R

Sewing machine modal

— i & — k3% —& B
Model No. Specification Descelption
. — = 1 =
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (8)
== = - =
£ #0) H 2 Ln‘?: &

'— Specification (1) '~ Specification (2} Descrplion

i ERS

Common paris

I EE
‘— Sewing machine parts

PLK-BRF]

PLK-B-Series — e
— PLK-B1006" Standard — g2 Eg

Drive shait

S = J |

6 0

A |0 2 /3| 0

1,20

3|7

— Quter diameter M4

== = | =
FUEYS - PR
o FEwm — Length of screw 6 '— Screw {Pan head screw)

I BSIEOVWTORERRE. TOESIENCERSh - BEREERLEY, BT
HEZESE. #E0UEEFTHOL 0. YHOBRBLMOBE FEREh TV 3RS
FEUEY,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated modsl of these paris are reg-
istered firsiry. Paris are used for notf only the indicated model, but also another models,
in reasen of New development, improvement after.




=F SR S4t

T ERETAEEAOR--IZEE#EEL)

=53 #H FI0 FERETHEEAOA--EEEECL) FRONRI6-HE
B SO3EAF T SSENHESERS-1-1] 858 (050)712-2208

arsiEs FEEEHASH

RAEE Y e T e e | RS R (09) 53066358 (422)
X B T e T ARTRIE SR -AARE Y S —EIF) (05) 309-3408 042 )
S B E X E T AEETIER--2(BEEL LK) (052)211-1222 (K %)
BB X OE- TO5 SETEEHE-1-12 (092)551-§704 (1)
EERUSHRILY ALY 2~

FU02-01 ABSHTEHEPEE-31-40 oo e e, (0222)B6-9328

MEEM gAY SR 1sEINBASFT T b RUER P ) B IEE L T R ME b ke T 2

1005410 BERE



